

City of Revere City Council

City Council Order No. 24-086

Date: May 6, 2024

Offered by Revere City Council

AN ORDINANCE FURTHER AMENDING THE REVISED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF REVERE RELATIVE TO THE TERM OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Revere as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 2.63.020 Superintendent - Appointment - Term of the Revised Ordinances of the City of Revere is hereby amended by deleting the existing language in its entirety and inserting in place thereof, "The department of public works shall be under the general supervision of a superintendent who shall be appointed by the mayor, subject to city council confirmation. The superintendent of public works shall serve for a term of four years coterminous with the four-year term of the mayor, and until the superintendent's successor is duly appointed and qualified."

March 25, 2024	Ordered to a first reading.
May 6, 2024	Ordered to a second reading, as amended.
May 6, 2024	Ordered on a second reading, as amended.
May 6, 2024	Ordered on a third and final reading, as amended.
May 6, 2024	Ordered Engrossed and Ordained on a Roll Call.

In City Council May 6, 2024. ORDERED ENGROSSED AND ORDAINED on a Roll Call: Councillors Argenzio, Giannino, Guarino-Sawaya, Haas, Kelley, McKenna, Novoselsky, Silvestri, Zambuto, and Council President Cogliandro voting "YES". Councillor Jaramillo was absent. Attest: Ashley E. Melnik, City Clerk

Approved by:

Attest:

Mayor Patrick M. Keefe, Jr.

Ashley E. Melnik, City Clerk

Date